

**Serial No. 09**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

Crl.Petn. No.29 of 2024

Date of Order: 10.09.2025

Miss C

Vs

State of Meghalaya & 2 ors

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) :Ms. O.A.I Bang, Adv with  
Ms. J. Rana, Adv  
Ms.Z.S.L. Synrem, Adv

For the Respondent(s) :Mr. S. Sengupta, Addl.Sr.GA(R:1-2)  
Mr. A.H. Kharwanlang, Addl.Sr.GA  
Mr. S. Dey, Adv (R:3)

Heard learned counsels appearing for the parties.

Ms. O.A.I. Bang, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the petitioner would like to place reliance on certain documents which are not part of this criminal petition. She, therefore prays that the petitioner may be allowed to file an additional affidavit to bring on record the documents which are not already a part of the record of this case.

The prayer has not been opposed by the learned counsels appearing for the respondents.

Prayer allowed.

As prayed for, list this matter after 2 (two) weeks.

**Judge**

Meghalaya  
10.09.2025  
"Shrity,PS"